Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Jen Wolosin

WHEREAS, Jen Wolosin was elected to the Menlo Park City Council in 2020, as District 3's first representative on the Menlo Park City Council and serving as Mayor in 2023; and

WHEREAS, Jen Wolosin contributed to the Menlo Park community prior to joining City Council, serving on a variety of committees and task forces, launching the community-wide advocacy group Parents for Safe Routes with a vision of getting kids safely to school, and advocating for a sustainable, equitable and a livable community with Menlo Together; and

WHEREAS, Jen Wolosin has a professional, collaborative approach in all interactions with the residents, the city staff and other elected officials; and she has fostered an atmosphere of support, accessibility and cooperation during her time in public office; and

WHEREAS, Jen Wolosin, as a member of the City Council, worked diligently on efforts to make streets safer for pedestrians and bicyclists of all ages and abilities, to update the housing element to address the needs of residents of all income levels, and to adopt a budget and city infrastructure that is responsive and sustainable.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby expresses sincere appreciation to **Jen Wolosin** for her dedication and commitment to the residents of Menlo Park and San Mateo County and extends its congratulations and best wishes for continued success and service to the community.

December 10, 2024

Supervisors:		
	Warren Slocum, President	
	Dave Pine	
	Noelia Corzo	
	Ray Mueller	
	David I Canona	